

Republic of the Philippines CITY OF SORSOGON

Bids and Awards Committee

City Hall, Cabid-an, East District, Sorsogon City

INVITATION FOR NEGOTIATION UNDER ADJACENT CONTRACT (CW 2025-003-001-AC)

In view of the adjacent contract for the CONSTRUCTION OF BIRTHING HOME (INFIRMARY) @ Brgy. San Juan (Roro) East District, Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites interested bidder to participate in the Negotiated Procurement for the CONSTRUCTION OF BIRTHING HOMES PHASE III @ Brgy. San Juan (Roro) East District Sorsogon City with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of <u>TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT AND 58/100 PESOS only (₱2,982,398.58)</u> in accordance with Section 53(d) Adjacent / Contiguous Contract as specified in the 2016 Revised Implement Rules and Regulations of Republic Act 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".

The Schedule of Procurement Activities of the project are as follow:

Procurement Stage	Date, Time, Venue
Posting and Availability of the Request for	March 7, 2025
Documents	
Deadline of submission of bids	March 17, 2025; 8:00AM ;BAC Office
Negotiation Conference and Opening of bids	March 17, 2025; 9:00AM ;BAC Office
Post-Qualification	March 18, 2025

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before March 17, 2025 @ 8:00 AM and opening shall commence at 9:00 A.M. Should there happens a fortuitous event, the Submission/Opening of Bids shall be automatically conducted on the next available working day, after the dates as above-indicated respectively for each of the a forestated activities, at the same time and place, without need of further advertisement/posting. Late bids shall not be accepted.

The *City Government of Sorsogon* reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

BAC SECRETARIAT Bids and Awards Committee City Hall, Cabid-an, East District Sorsogon City

Approved by:

DR. ROLANDO E. DEALCA
BAC Chairperson

Date of Publication: <u>03/7/2025</u>